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1. Ouseley, T.J. - 'Mona's Isle' - Published 1853,  
 together with Ouseley's - 'Poetical Works' 

  £15-20 

2. Thwaites, William - 'History of the Isle of Man', 
together with 'Philip's map, Vol. 1' of Lord 
Teignmouth 

  £20-40 

3. Sacheverell, William   
 'An Account of the Isle of Man' - Published 1702  
  £80-120 

4. Seacombe, John - 'History of the House of Stanley'  
Published 1767 

  £40-60 

5. Manx Society Volumes, No's. 8, 14 & 20,  
 together with Eason's 'Local Legislation' 

  £20-40 

6. Bullock, H.A. - 'History of the Isle of Man'  
 Published 1816, together with '60 Years of Banking' 

  £40-60 

7. Six Manx booklets 

  £15-20 

8. Royal Visit to the Isle of Man programme  
 Published 1920, together with two Manx song sheets 

  £10-15 

9. Quarrie, George - 'The Melliah' - A description of 
Manx harvest customs - Published Circa 1890 

  £10-15 

10. 'Excursion to the Isle of Man' - Published 1906 by the 
North Staffordshire Field Club 

  £20-30 

11. Seven Manx booklets 

  £15-20 

12. An album of postcards celebrating the 1927 meeting 
of the Museums Association 

  £40-60 

13. Pattison, Rev. J.E. - 'Manxiana Rhymes & Legends'  
Published 1870 

  £20-40 

14. Kermode, P.M.C. - Catalogue of Manx crosses, 
together with list of Manx Antiquities 

  £10-15 

15. Stephens, Rev. T. - 'A Poetical Guide to the Isle of 
Man by a Manksman' - Published 1833 

  £20-30 

16. Six Manx booklets and books 

  £20-30 

17. A short history of the transactions in the Isle of Man 
on which the House of Keys founded their petition 
against the Duke of Atholl - Published 1825  

 (2nd edition) 

  £40-60 

18. James, Colonel Sir Henry - Ordnance survey of the 
Isle of Man, book of reference to the Parish of 
Maughold - Published 1870 

  £20-40 

19. 'Quiggins Illustrated Guide to the Isle of Man' 
together with 'The Little Red Guide' 

  £20-40 

20. Four Manx booklets 

  £20-40 

21. Six Manx booklets 

  £20-40 

22. Talbot, Rev. Theophilius, - The Manorial Roll of the 
Isle of Man - Published 1924 

  £60-80 

23. A box of copper printing plates (many Manx scenes) 
  £20-40 

24. Ship in bottle - A three masted barque in a corked, 
clear glass bottle with a paper label in the neck of the 
bottle with "Metropole Camp, Isle of Man" 

  £60-80 

25. Weihnacht 1914 - A large printed card from the 
Douglas Kriegsgefangenen - Lager, celebrating the 
menu for Christmas dinner 10 x 8 ins. 

  £40-60 

26. Reichbanknotes - Three German bank notes used by 
"W. Lyons", costumier and furrier of Victoria Street, 
Douglas, as advertising gimmicks 

  £20-40 

27. Medal group awarded to Robert John Martin, Allan 
Street, Douglas - Robert Martin, a seaman most of his 
life, served as a greaser aboard HMS King Orry, from 
1914 and throughout World War One.  As a result, he 
was awarded:- The Victory Medal, Mercantile Marine 
War Medal, 1914-15 Campaign Star, British War Medal 
1914-18. HMS King Orry will be remembered for 
having an exemplary war service, also, being the sole 
representative of the British Mercantile Marine at the 
capitulation ceremony of the German fleet at Scapa 
Flow in 1918 - with the medals comes documentation 
and ephemera of Martin's time in the Merchant 
Marines, including a photograph in uniform. 

  £120-180 

28. Brew, Sergeant. J. - The 7th Volunteer Battalion of the 
Liverpool Regiment, The Defence medal   

 Long Volunteer medal (23 Derby Road, Douglas) 

  £40-60 

29. Society of miniature rifle clubs - The Bell medal, 
(awarded between 1910 and 1939 to a club member 
who distinguishes themselves), two shooting medals, 
seven photographs of Manx interest, relating to rifle 
shooting.  (All from the same local estate) 

  £40-60 

30. An archive of postcards, photographs, etc., relating 
to A.W. and J.H. Brew of Derby Road, Douglas  

 (see Lot 28) 

  £10-20 

31. Brew, A.W. & Brew, J.H. - Photographs, ephemera, 
medals and trophies relating to their triumphs in table 
tennis 

  £40-60 

32. Borough of Douglas - 23 volumes of the Corporation 
Year Book from 1948 to 1973 

  £20-30 

33. Gentleman's silver pocket watch circa 1868   
 stamped George Lorimer, Douglas, Isle of Man  

Hallmark Chester 
  £20-40 

34. Large case containing aprons, medals, collars all 
appertaining to local Masonic Lodges 

  £40-60 

35. Brown case containing aprons, medals and collars 
appertaining to local Masonic Lodges 

  £40-60 

36. Small brown case containing an apron, medals and 
collars, together with other Masonic regalia 

  £40-60 

37. Ingram, Michael - 'The Voyage of Odin's Raven' - 
published 1982 - signed by the author, Magnusson 
and the crew 

  £20-30 

38. The Journal of the Manx museum - sixteen copies, 
1930's to 1970's 

  £15-20 

39. Wall, Adrian - 'Cardles Farm', 'Cardles Farm Again', 
'Cardle’s Farm Once More' 

  £20-30 

40. Collection of church and chapel booklets and leaflets 

  £20-40 

41. Seven Manx booklets 
  £15-30 

 



42. Four motorcycle booklets 

  £10-15 

43. TT Races - 1957 official programme (complete) 

  £10-15 

44. Seven church magazines 

  £10-15 

45. Seven Manx booklets 

  £10-20 

46. Two sheets of bottle labels - all referring to Irving and 
Company of Peel (18 labels) 

  £20-40 

47. Irving and Company - A sheet of six labels, together 
with a sheet of savings and postal orders 

  £10-20 

48. Six Manx booklets 

  £20-40 

49. Manx pictorial 1938, 1939 and 1957 

  £10-20 

50. "Santon", a book of manorial records 
  £40-60 

51. Collection of non-Manx postcards 

  £20-30 

52. Collection of Manx postcards 

  £20-40 

53. Manx shipping - album containing a collection of 
postcards and photographs of Manx boats 

  £30-40 

54. Postcard album containing over 100 postcards  
 (many Manx) 
  £60-80 

55. Woods, Eileen - A mounted photograph postcard 
(believed to be the first Manx woman to ride a 
motorcycle) 

  £10-15 

56. Arthur Hadley postcard - "Major Ceaser Backon" 
Seafield Mansions, Santon - "Prize Winning Sheep" 
Circa 1900 

  £15-20 

57. Postcard - "Mr William Cooil" Ballacubbon, Arbory  
"Two shire horses" 

  £15-20 

58. Postcard - "Bobby Faragher" Ballastrang - Station 
master at Santon Circa 1929 

  £15-20 

59. Postcard - Advertising card for Downward's mineral 
water factory, Derby Square, Douglas 

  £15-20 

60. Postcard - A real photograph showing the Strand 
Street flood of 1925 

  £10-15 

61. An album of photographic holiday memories  
 (Manx noted) 
  £20-30 

62. Inauguration of the Isle of Man Post Office   
 Four First Day Covers with the gold and silver 

replicas 
  £20-40 

63. Selection of Manx Telecom collector's phone cards 

  £10-15 

64. Isle of Man Railway - tickets, serviettes and First Day 
Cover, celebrating the Centenary Special, July 1973 

  £10-15 

65. Selection of motoring ephemera, licences, rationing, 
official Royal route timings, etc. 

  £15-20 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 THE FOLLOWING EIGHT LOTS ALL RELATE TO THE 
MANX COMPANY J.R. CORLETT, CYCLE DEALERS & 
MOTOR AGENTS. 

 
66. Typed letter from C.S. Rolls & Company - relating to a 

4-cylinder Rolls Royce that was on trial.   
 Dated 21st Sept 1905 

  £10-20 

67. Typed letter from the Vacuum Oil Company relating 
to the Tourist Trophy Race and eliminating trails.  
Dated 18th October 1905 

  £10-20 

68. Printed circular from the Chief Constable relating to 
road safety, dated 29th April 1904, handwritten 
addressed to J.R. Corlett 

  £20-40 

69. Official Programme of the first race for the 
International Tourist Trophy, Thursday 14th 
September 1905 at 9am. (handwritten results verso) 

  £80-120 

70. Four sheets of paperwork relating to the Rover and 
Humber motor car (TT race noted) 

  £20-30 

71. Five items of ephemera relating to J.R. Corlett 

  £10-15 

72. Moore, John - Collection of motoring ephemera and 
documents relating to the family 

  £10-15 

73. Letter to J.R. Corlett concerning the purchase of a 
motor car, together with a partial photograph 
showing the Corletts on Crellins Hill, Douglas 

  £15-25 

74. The Manx Note Book (10 copies) (various condition) 
  £20-30 

75. Kneen, J.J. - 'The Place Names of the Isle of Man' 
published 1925 in six parts 

  £30-40 

76. Five Manx booklets and a chart 

  £10-20 

77. Quine, John - 'Captain of the Parish' Published 1897 

  £10-20 

78. 'Yn Vible Casherick Lioar' - Published 1772 
Whitehaven (dis-bound and badly singed around the 
edges) 

  £40-60 

79. Kermode, P.M.C. -'Manx Crosses' published 1907 
 £100-150 

80. Davidson - Maps of the Isle of Man - Published 1975 
(Limited to 300 copies of which this is no. 52) 

  £100-150 

81. Album containing full sheets of Manx stamps from 
1/2 p to pound 

  £500-700 

82. Conaant Noa/Nyn/Jiarn As Savaltach/Yeesey Creest  
Published 1775 by Ware of Whitehaven 

  £80-120 

83. Yn/Vible/Casherick/Ny/Yn Chenn/Chonaant, 
published 1773 - Lioar II by Ware of Whitehaven 

  £80-120 

84. Lioar/Dy/Hymnyn - published 1799 (the third printing) 

  £40-60 

85. Milton, John - Christian, Rev. Thomas   
 'Paradise Lost/A Poem' published 1796  
 (now translated into Manx) 

  £80-120 

86. Wilson, Bishop Thomas - Sharmaneyn Liorish  
Published 1783 (no title page)  

 together with 'The Lord's Supper' published 1777  
 (no title page) 
  £40-60 

 



87. Lioar Dy Hymnyn - published 1830  
 together with Conaant Noa published 1824 

  £20-40 

88. The Book of Common Prayer - Published 1808 by 
Ware of Whitehaven 

  £30-50 

89. Paterson, Robert - Manx Antiquities - Published 1863 
(Presentation copy from the author) 

  £40-60 

90. Watts, Isaac - Hymnyn/Ny/Arraneyn Moyllee/Son 
Paitchyn - Published Circa 1820 

  £20-40 

  

 THE FOLLOWING SIX LOTS ARE THE SIX HOMILIES 
TRANSLATED INTO MANX BY THE CHURCH OF 
ENGLAND, ALL PUBLISHED CIRCA 1822 (PLEASE 
REFER TO THE BIB. PAGE 787)  

 
91.  Yn Chied Homily Jeh Agglish Hostyn 12 p.p. 
  £20-40 

92. Yn Nah Homily Jeh Agglish Hostyn 12 p.p. 

  £20-40 

93. Yn Trass Homily Jeh Agglish Hostyn 19 p.p. 

  £20-40 

94. Yn Cheyoo Homily Jeh Agglish Hostyn 12 p.p. 

  £20-40 

95. Yn Chiaghtoo Homily Jeh Agglish Hostyn 12 p.p. 

  £20-40 

96. Yn Nuyoo Homily Jeh Agglish Hostyn 24 p.p. 
 £20-40 

97. Set of six of the Homilies, translated into Manx - 
Published circa 1822 

  £120-240 

98. King William's College - Leather prize binding book 
awarded to William Frederick Quayle in 1842  

 Quayle went on to serve with the Bengal Artillery and 
died in Peshawar, India in 1851 

  £20-40 

99. Quine, Rev. John - 'The Isle of Man', together with 
'Manx Carols', 'Standing Orders' & 'Local Byelaws' 

  £20-40 

100. Davison, Geoff - 'TT Anecdotes', together with 
'Skeealyn Aesop', 'Climate Change', 'Letters of 
Brown' & 'Education Week, 1926' 

  £20-40 

101. Howard, Rev. Thomas - A sermon preached at Kirk 
Braddan on the death of Rev. Robert Brown 
Published 1847 

  £10-20 

102. Four Manx booklets 'Ogam Inscription', 'Cross Slabs', 
'Meayll Stone Circle' & 'Coins at the Tenth Century' 

  £20-30 

103. Five Manx booklets 'Paradise Lost', 'Nell Kerruish', 
'Ship Burial', 'Monuments' & 'Pre-History' 

  £30-50 

104. 'The Isle of Man - A Satire' - Published 1845 
  £10-20 

105. Johnstone, James - 'Anecdotes of Olave the Black'  
Published 1780 

  £40-60 

106. Percy Kelly - Yeats, Jack B. - 'Manx Reading Lessons 
Published 1914 (Illustrated by Yeats) 

  £20-40 

107. Gill, W. Walter - 'Juan-Y-Pherick's Journey',  
 together with 'Book of Manx Songs' 

  £20-40 

108. Four Manx booklets, 'Psalmyn Ghavid', 'Meeting', 
'Early Scribed Rocks' & 'Cross Slabs' 

  £15-20 

 

 

109. Four Manx booklets, 'These Things', 'Green Grows', 
Flower Calendar' & 'Plants and Ferns' 

  £15-20 

110. Five Manx booklets, 'Manx Labour', 'Runic Stones', 
'Norse Mythology', 'Historical Catalogue' & 'History 
Catalogue' 

  £15-20 

111. Five Manx booklets, 'Forbes Centenary', 'Manx 
Songs', 'Rooks', 'Mannin' & 'Edward Forbes' 

  £20-30 

112. 'The Manx Notebook' - Three bound volumes  
 (poor binding) 
  £40-60 

113. Oswald, H.R. - 'A New Guide to the Isle of Man' 

  £20-40 

114. Craven, E.S. - 'Legend of Mona' (in two cantos) 
Published 1825 

  £20-30 

115. Jefferys, Nathanial - A descriptive and historical 
account of the Isle of Man - Published 1809 

  £30-40 

116. Johnson - Illustrated guide to the Isle of Man 
Published 1848 

  £40-60 

117. Laughton, James B. - Illustrated guide to the Isle of 
Man - Published 1851 

  £20-30 

118. Ecclesiological notes on the Isle of Man, Ross, 
Sutherland and the Orkneys - Published 1848 

  £40-60 

119. 'Connaant Noa' - Published 1824, together with  
 'Book of Common Prayer' - Published 1842 
  £20-40 

120. Kennish, William - 'Mona's Isle and other Poems'  
Published 1844 

  £40-60 

121. Green, Eliza Craven - 'Seaweeds and Heath Flowers'  
Published 1858 

  £20-40 

122. 'The British Association Visit to the Isle of Man'  
Published 1887 

  £10-20 

123. Bluett, J.C. (Advocate) - 'The Constitution of the 
House of Keys and the Inexpediency and Danger of 
Changing It' - Published 1844 

  £40-60 

124. Duggan, John - 'The Touchstone' or, 'Review of J.C. 
Bluett's two letters in defence of the House of Keys' 
Published 1845 

  £60-80 

125. Gray, Rev. J.H. - Sermon preached in St. Barnabas's 
church - Published 1870 

  £10-20 

126. Jeffcott, J.M. - 'Mann, It's Names and Their Origins' 
Published 1873 

  £10-20 

127. Four Manx booklets - 'Mylecharaine', 'Red 
Sandstone', 'Carboniferous' & '1938 Celtic Congress' 

  £15-25 

128. Five Manx booklets - 'T.E. Brown', 'Short Stories', 
'Ellan Vannin', 'Manninagh' & 'Manx Antiquities' 

  £15-25 

129. Kneen, J.J. - Placenames of the Isle of Man  
 Published 1925 (in six parts) 

  £30-40 

130. Kermode, Josephine - (Cushag), 'Rosy Basins', 
'Granny', 'Poems' & 'Ellan Vannin' 

  £10-20 

131. Five Manx booklets - 'Manx Crosses', 'Manx Plays', 
'Illiam Dhone', 'Manx Songs' & 'Carrasdhoo' 

  £10-20 



132. Five Manx booklets - 'Steam Packet', 'Ancient 
Stones', 'Anthroplogy', 'Dhoon School' & 'Festival' 

  £10-20 

133. Train, Joseph - 'History of the Isle of Man'  
 Published 1842/1845 - published in four parts (W.A.F.) 

  £40-60 

134. Stowell, Rev. Hugh - 'Memoirs of Mrs Stowell'  
Published 1817 

  £20-40 

135. Stowell, Rev. Hugh - 'Miscellaneous Sermons' 
Published 1837 

  £20-40 

136. Nelson, Esther - 'Island Minstrelsy' - Published 1839 
(Sophia Morrison's copy) 

  £40-60 

137. Stowell, T. (Advocate) - 'The Statutes and Ordinances 
of the Isle of Man' - Published 1792 

  £80-120 

138. Manx Society Volumes numbers 21 and 32  
 Mona Miscellany - Common Prayer 

  £150-250 

139. Cummings, Rev. J.G. - 'The Runic and other 
Monumental Remains in the Isle of Man'  

 Published 1857 

  £40-60 

140. Robertson, David - 'A Tour Through the Isle of Man'  
Published 1794 (boards detached) 

  £40-60 

141. Seven Manx books - 'Handbook', 'Common Prayer', 
'Ellan Vannin', 'Manx Ballads', 'Charities', 'Statutes'  

 & 'Church Plate' 

  £50-70 

142. Early 20thC gents 18ct gold top winding pocket watch 
No. 62810, engraved Charles T. Cowell, Douglas, Isle 
of Man 

  £300-400 

143. Quayle, E.C.  
 The Red Pier 
 Oil on canvas  
 15.5 x 19.5 ins. 

  £200-300 

144. Burrow, Ed  
 King William's College  
 Set of six etchings 
 all mounted and framed 

  £120-160 

145. Heron & Brearley  
 An early enamel bar sign and price list from a Steam 

Packet vessel 
  £40-60 

146. Drinkwater, John  
 Map of the Isle of Man  
 (cartouche of Douglas)  
 (minor hand colouring) 

  £150-200 

147. Nicholson, John H.  
 Douglas Harbour 
 Watercolour   
 Signed  
 13 x 18 ins. 

  £200-300 

148. Hoggatt, William  
 The Coxwain's Cottage 
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 11 x 14 ins.  
 Dated verso 4/12/35 

  £2000-3000 

 

 

 

149. Hoggatt, William  
 The Flooded Meadows 
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 9 x 12 ins.  
 Dated verso 4/12/35 

 £300-400 

150. Holland, John  
 Gathering the rack at Ramsey  
 Charcoal  
 Signed  
 21.5 x 35.5 ins. 
  £600-900 

151. Holland, John  
 The Fishing Fleet off Douglas Head  
 Charcoal  
 Signed  
 17 x 31 ins. 

  £500-800 

152. Adderton, C.W.  
 A Manx Scene  
 Watercolour   
 13.5 x 20 ins. 

  £200-300 

153. Queen Victoria's Jubilee  
 A framed silk celebrating the Jubilee, showing the 

"Queen Victoria" steamship and four Manx scenes 

  £100-150 

154. Dearn, Robert  
 Sulby Mill  
 Watercolour  
 Signed (oval) 
 19 x 14 ins. 
  £150-250 

155. Chisholm, Peter  
 Design for T.E. Brown memorial window  
 Watercolour  
 Two panels of 8 x 13 ins.  
 (Together with alternative layout) 

  £300-500 

156. Hoggatt, William  
 Billown Quarry  
 Watercolour 
 Signed  
 9.5 x 12 ins. 

  £400-600 

157. Quayle, E.C.  
 Sulby Village and Meadow  
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 9 x 12.5 ins. 

  £200-300 

158. Keen, E.W.  
 Four watercolours, together with a picture of  
 The Tower of Refuge, by Hayes 

  £60-80 

159. 19thC English School  
 Wesley preaching a sermon  
 Oil on canvas  
 38 x 47 ins.  
 (Design for a stamp celebrating the bi-centenary of 

the visit of John Wesley) 
  £200-300 

160. Caithness engraved bowl produced to celebrate the 
Tynwald Millennium (Limited Edition 2/100)  

  £80-120 

 

 

 

 

 



161. Nicholson, John H. 
 Kelly  
 Pastel  
 Signed  
 17 x 11 ins. 

  £80-120 

162. Tomlinson, Rick  
 Autographed calendars for 1991/1992/1993/1994 

  £40-60 

163. Late 19thC Manx School  
 Greeba Castle  
 Oil on board  
 Monks Bridge   
 Oil on canvas (two)  
 16 x 18 ins. & 14 x 16 ins. 

  £40-80 

164. SPARE 
165. SPARE 
166. Christian, Evan   
 A marriage licence issued on the 13th July 1791 

signed by Christian, together with his wax seal 

  £40-60 

167. Manx cat - seven postcards, mainly comic, showing 
the Manx cat 

  £10-15 

168. Selection of Manx postcards (shipping noted) 

  £15-20 

169. Kelly Souvenirs  
 "Manx cottage" musical box playing "Ellan Vannin" 
  £20-30 

170. Selection of nine Manx booklets 

  £10-15 

171. Quinton, A.R. - 'The Isle of Man' – A book of views, 
from the original watercolours by Quinton 

  £20-40 

172. Brown - 'Popular Guide to the Isle of Man'  
 Published circa 1926 

  £30-40 

173. Madoc, Colonel H.W. - 'Bird Life in the Isle of Man' 
Published 1934 

  £20-40 

174. Morrison, Sophia - Knox, Archibald - 'Manx Fairy 
Tales' - Published 1929 

  £40-60 

175. Killip, Margaret - 'The Folklore of the Isle of Man', 
together with 'The Naturalist' 

  £10-15 

176. Selection of six Manx booklets 

  £15-20 

177. Kermode, P.M.C. - 'Manx Crosses' - Published 1907 

  £100-150 

178. Robertson, David - 'A Tour Through the Isle of Man' 
Published 1794 (full leather binding) 

  £150-200 

179. Ralphe, P.G. - 'The Birds of the Isle of Man'  
Published 1905 

  £100-150 

180. 'Island Scenery - the Isle of Man, Isle of Wight & the 
British Isles' - Published circa 1880 

  £20-40 

181. Moore, A.W. (Editor) - 'The Manx Notebook'  
 twelve volumes 1885 to 1887 
  £20-40 

182. Kelly, Robert James - 'Sketches in the Isle of Man' 
Published 1844 

  £40-60 

183. Cregeen, Archibald - 'Dictionary of the Manx 
Language' - Published 1835, together with 'The Life of 
Edward Forbes' 

  £20-40 

 

184. Kennish, William - 'Mona's Isle and other poems' 
Published 1844 

  £20-40 

185. Kerruish - 'Guide to the Isle of Man', together with 
'Steam Packet Guide 1886' 

  £20-40 

186. Mylrea - 'Guide to the Isle of Man', together with 
'Brown's Guide' 

  £20-40 

187. Glover - 'Guide to the Isle of Man', together with 
'Jeffrey's Guide' 

  £20-40 

188. Johnson - 'Guide to the Isle of Man', together with 
'Guide 1839' 

  £20-40 

189. 'A Tourist's Guide to the Isle of Man', together with 
'Broadbent's Guide' 

  £20-40 

190. Backwell - 'Guide to the Isle of Man', together with 
'Haining's Guide' 

  £20-40 

191. Glover - 'Guide to the Isle of Man', together with 
'Backwell's Guide' 

  £20-40 

192. Jenkinson - 'Guide to the Isle of Man', together with  
 'A Wardlock Guide' 

  £20-40 

193. Leech - 'Guide to the Isle of Man', together with 
'Quiggin's Guide' 

  £20-40 

194. Seacombe, John - 'Memoirs of the House of Stanley'  
Published circa 1741 (an early copy) 

  £40-60 

195. Three First Day Covers celebrating 75 years of the 
Snaefell Mountain Railway, together with Isle of Man 
Almanac 

  £15-20 

196. Booth, William - 'In the Isle of Man', together with 
'Rev. Brown's poems' 

  £20-40 

197. Jenkinson - 'Guide to the Isle of Man', together with 
'Manx Memories' 

  £20-40 

198. Brown - 'Guide to the Isle of Man', together with 
'Shaw's Guide' 

  £30-50 

199. Farrer, Rev. F.W. - An appeal on behalf of the ruined 
Cathedral of St. Germans - Published 1879 

  £20-40 

200. Bishop of Sodor and Mann - Charge delivered to the 
convocation held at Bishop's Court, Thursday May 
14, 1856 plus, a further convocation dated Thursday 
May 19, 1859 

  £30-50 

201. Bishop of Sodor and Mann - Correspondence 
between the Bishop and the Vicar of Braddan and 
others, respecting St. Thomas's church - Published 
1871 

  £20-40 

202. Gray, Rev. J.H. - The Principles and Practices of 
Mormons, tested in two lectures - Published 1853 

  £30-50 

203. Inglis, Rev. D - Debasing the currency, a sermon, 
together with six other sermons - Published circa 
1870/1890 

  £60-80 

204. St. George's church - a souvenir handbook for the 
Parish bazaar, held at the palace, October 1908 

  £20-40 

 

 



205. St. George's church - official handbook for the grand 
bazaar for the restoration of the church, Sept/Oct 
1897 

  £20-40 

206. St. Matthew's church - official guide and handbook 
for the bazaar, held in aid of the building fund, 
October 1897 

  £20-40 

207. Burgess, Mrs Emma - 'A Weeks Holiday in the Isle of 
Man and How to Spend It' - Published 1889 

  £50-70 

208. Cowin, James - 'Reminiscences of Notable Douglas 
Citizens' - Published 1902 

  £30-50 

209. Kermode, B.H./R.D. - 'The Manx Scenery Calendar'  
Published 1912 

  £20-40 

210. The British Association visit to the Isle of Man  
Published 1887 

  £20-40 

211. Report of the Sulby election meeting, together with 
reports from 1874/1875/1880 

  £20-40 

212. Brown, Rev. Robert - A sermon preached at St. 
George's chapel being the anniversary or yearly 
meeting of the children of Douglas - Published 1816 

  £40-60 

213. Stowell, Rev. Hugh - A sermon preached at the 
opening of the Mariner's church, Douglas  

 Published 1835 

 £40-60 

214. Tupper, Carre Cook - Cranford, John - 'The Deed with 
altered date - Manx jurisprudence and it's blessed 
privileges - Published 1848 (Bib. page 1161) 

  £20-40 

215. Six Agricultural Society programmes 
  £10-15 

216. Eight Manx booklets 

  £10-15 

217. Five copies of 'The Peregrine' 

  £10-15 

218. Four Manx song sheets 
  £10-15 

219. Fifteen Manx language booklets 

  £40-60 

220. 'The Manx Wesleyan Methodist' - four magazines and 
the 1932 blotter calendar 

  £20-40 

221. 'The Manx Reformer' - No. 1, Vol. 2, - Published 
November 1903 

  £10-15 

222. Hadfield, C.N. - 'Island Survey' - Published 1944 
(includes the two maps) 

  £20-40 

223. Articles of Association of the Manx bank 1882, 
together with The IOM Bank 1865 

  £20-40 

224. IOM Annual Report of the Registrar General  
Published 1903, together with two standing orders of 
Tynwald 

  £10-20 

225. Two early Manx byways and acts 
  £10-20 

226. The guardians of the poor of Douglas - abstract of 
accounts, 1913-1914, together with Minutes of 
evidence for the Douglas, Laxey and Ramsey railway, 
1882 

  £30-50 

227. Isle of Man harbours, report as to Douglas  
Published 1908 

  £40-60 

228. Isle of Man harbours, report as to Port Erin  
Published 1908 

  £30-50 

229. Educational endowments and funds available for 
educational purposes - Published 1887, together with 
the tabulated list for 1897 

  £20-40 

230. Hadwen, Dr. Walter - A reply to the medical evidence 
and arguments of the legislative council - Published 
1913 

  £20-40 

231. Selection of eight Manx booklets 
  £10-15 

232. Manx Operatic Society - sixteen programmes from 
various shows 

  £20-40 

233. Douglas Choral Union - fourteen programmes from 
various shows 

  £20-40 

234. Selection of nine Manx booklets 

  £10-20 

235. Five Manx language booklets 

  £10-20 

236. 'Conversational Manx', 'First Lessons in Manx', 
'Stories in Manx', 'Manx Through Pictures' & 'Manx 
Idioms & Phrases' (5 booklets) 

  £15-30 

237. 'Manx Proverbs & Sayings', 'Manx Dialect Play', 
'Skeealyn Aesop' & 'Yn Lioar Aeglagh Vannin'  

 (4 booklets) 

  £10-15 

238. 'History of Kirk Christ, Rushen', 'The Legend of 
Maughold', Tynwald Service', 'The Form and Order' & 
'History of Ramsey Grammar' (5 booklets) 

  £15-25 

239. 'Book of Manx Songs', 'Manx Rating Statutes', 'The 
Gobbag', 'Bishop's Barony' & 'Marathon Road 
Celebrations' (5 booklets) 

  £15-25 

240. 'Laxey Coronation', 'Nell Kerruish', '1898 Official 
Guide', 'Manx Crosses' & 'Manx Antiquities'  

 (5 booklets) 
  £25-35 

241. 'History of Kirk Christ', 'Manx Crosses', 'Ship Burial', 
'South Ramsey' & 'The Homecomer' (5 booklets) 

  £20-30 

242. 'Bishop's Consecration', 'Diocesan Bazaar', 'Nunnery 
Auction', 'Report on Agriculture' & 'Island Survey'  

 (no maps) (5 Manx booklets) 
  £20-40 

243. 'Twelve Manx Song's', 'Twelve Manx Songs', '1953 
Music Programme' & '1970 Music Programme'  

 (4 booklets) 
  £10-20 

244. 'Appliance Catalogue', 'Manx Songs', 'Songs of My 
Fatherland 1', 'Songs of My Fatherland 2', 'Banking 
Articles' & 'Junior Tynwald' (6 booklets) 

  £10-20 

245. Kelly, Rev. John - A practical grammar of the antient 
gaelc or, language of the Isle of Man, usually called 
Manks - Published 1804 (original publisher's boards) 

  £200-300 

246. 'The Book of Common Prayer' - Published 1840 
(interesting handwritten by-line referring to Laxey, 
initialled and dated 1853) 

  £80-120 

 

 

 

 

 



247. Byrne, David  
 My Garde 
 Coloured chalks  
 Signed  
 11.5 x 14.5 ins.  
 Dated verso 1995 

  £200-300 

248. Sydney, Thomas  
 Peel Castle, Isle of Man 
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 10 x 27 ins. 
  £400-600 

249. Nicholson, John H.  
 Injebreck Reservoir 
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 9.5 x 18.5 ins. 

  £200-300 

250. Hilton  
 The Farmer's Wife and Daughter 
 Watercolour  
 10 x 29 ins., plus  
 Hilton  
 The Curraghs 
 Watercolour  
 Signed (A pair)  
 10 x 29 ins.  

  £450-650 

251. 19thC Manx School  
 The Manx Queen at Sea 
 Watercolour  
 16.5 x 24 ins. 
  £200-400 

252. Quayle, E.C.  
 Douglas Pier 
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 9.5 x 13 ins. 

  £150-250 

253. Phillips, Aubrey  
 From the Point of Ayre 
 Coloured chalk  
 Signed  
 10 x 14 ins. 

  £60-80 

254. Unusual tourist souvenir plate  
 Hand painted picture of St. Matthew's church and 

Douglas harbour 
  £40-60 

255. Karran, Dr. C.W. - Handwritten diary of a trip as ship's 
surgeon on a voyage to the East Indies in 1935  

 (M.V. Eurymedon) 
  £20-40 

256. Small selection of photographs and booklets relating 
to the Isle of Man 

  £10-20 

257. Small selection of Manx postcards an Carte de Visite 

  £10-20 

258. Plan of Sulby in the Parish of Onchan, belonging to 
Mr T. Moore and dated 1861, together with a plan of 
the estate of Sulby in the Parish of K. Conchan and 
property of William Scott, dated 1812 

  £40-60 

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

 THE FOLLOWING TEN LOTS WERE THE PROPERTY 
OF THE LATE WING COMMANDER JACK KARRAN  

 
259. Cartoons and drawings whilst Karran resided at 

"Marathon", Victoria Road, Douglas (TT noted) 

  £20-40 

260. Photograph of trainee RAF pilots No 104  
 (B) Squadron, Abingdon, 1936 (Jack Karran, 4th right) 

  £10-15 

261. RAF cap, badges and photographs 

  £20-40 

262. Houghton's Ltd., London - Navigational aid dated 
1913 (Serial no. 4862) A war department device of 
wooden construction.  There is a built-in compass 
and map clamps - a leather wrist strap on the rear 
may indicate that it is manufactured for a pilot or his 
observer 

  £80-120 

263. Similar to Lot 262 - no manufacturer's name or war 
department arrow 

  £40-60 

264. Fairrey Swordfish bi-plane - nine official RAF 
photographs dated 1936, these photographs show 
training flights of a Swordfish launching a torpedo - 
details of height, angle, speed, etc.  

 Handwritten to verso 

  £80-120 

265. HMS Glorious - Handwritten diary notebook of 
Karran's service on board HMS Glorious - he 
mentions sailing to the Azores, Palma and the 
Mediterranean, also, flying off the Glorious in a 
Swordfish, loaded with torpedo - the ship lying off 
Malta, then sailing to Alex, together with a 
photograph album with views of the Glorious, planes 
and other ships. 

  £120-180 

266. Books and magazines from Karran's library 

  £10-20 

267. Air strip map - Germiston to Cairo - Published 1942 
(South Africa) (12 parts only, No's, 1 & 2 missing) 

  £20-40 

268. A file of papers relating to Karran's service in South 
Africa 

  £20-40 

  

 THE FOLLOWING FOUR LOTS WERE THE 
PROPERTY OF LIEUT. WALTER SCOTT KARRAN 
INTELLIGENCE CORPS 

 

269. Churchill, W.S. - Twelve menu and membership 
cards, many from Karran's time at Cambridge 
University; many are signed by friends and dinner 
guests. The Cambridge and Oxford University athletic 
sports dinner at the Cafe Royal, March 18th 1933, 
bears the remarks "I had my money on you boy", the 
signature is W.C. Churchill (in pencil) 

  £100-200 

270. Official documents relating to a military court, Karran 
was the defending officer, the subject of the trial was, 
"Sodato Reo Cosimo" of 50 Italian labour BN. He was 
charged with indecent assault. 

  £40-60 

271. Collection of military papers together with a box of 
badges 

  £20-40 

272. Selection of theatre programmes from the war period 
  £10-20 

273. Three small pieces of gold jewellery (Manx noted) 

  £50-70 

 

 



274. Photograph - Douglas High School Old Boys A.F.C. 
cap - Team 1930-31 

  £10-20 

275. Collection of paper and photographs on the 
launching of the "Ben Veg" at Wallsend-on-Tyne,  

 16th December 1964 

  £20-40 

276. Collection of paper and photographs on the 
launching of the "Ben Varrey" at Groningen on the 
10th November 1962 

  £20-40 

277. Briefcase containing paperwork and books relating to 
"Ramsey Amusements Ltd" first formed in 1931 

  £40-60 

278. TO 286 SPARE 
287. Shimmin, Danny  
 "Replica Trophy" - 1995 Manx Grand Prix 

Junior/Lightweight Classic - 3rd place  
 together with a number of other motorcycle trophies 

(Southern 100 noted) 

  £80-120 

288. Quayle, E.C.  
 Glenfaba Bridge  
 Sulby Bridge  
 Oil on canvas 
 Signed (pair)  
 18 x 12 ins. 

  £150-250 

289. Byrne, David  
 Southern Homestead  
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 19 x 25 ins. 
  £150-250 

290. Byrne, David  
 Autumn at Silverdale  
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 8.5 x 12 ins. 

  £80-120 

291. Byrne, David  
 Ruined Croft, The Sloc  
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 8.5 x 16 ins. 

  £80-120 

292. Byrne, David  
 The Pottery & Gansey  
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 15 x 21 ins. 

  £150-250 

293. James, Catherine  
 Crogga Mansion House  
 Watercolour  
 Signed  
 15 x 21 ins. 

  £100-150 

294. Moor, H.  
 1.)Tower of Refuge  
 2.)The Red Pier  
 Oil on glass  
 Signed (pair)  
 11 x 12.5 ins. 

  £200-300 

295. Phillip's Bazaar - An unopened set of Manx playing 
cards, together with a full set of used playing cards 
advertising 'The Brushworks, Tromode' 

  £20-30 

 

 

296. E. Little, Douglas - Ship's clock with white painted 
dial 

  £40-60 

297. Pair of glass panels depicting figures playing bowls 
and the words 'Dining Room'  

 52 x 23 ins.  
 (formerly from the Bowling Green Hotel) 

  £40-60 

298. Holden, John  
 Running Before the Storm, Port St Mary  
 Pastel  
 Signed  
 22 x 38 ins. 
  £1200-1800 

299. Formby, George - Pathescope 9.15 cine film  
 "No Limit" (on three reels) 
  £20-40 

300. Manx Ladies Masonic photographs, a badge, 
commemorative wear and a 9ct gold pendant 

  £40-60 

301. Collection of photographs and three pieces of 
souvenir wear (Altigraph and bathing beauties) 

  £10-20 

302. Collection of postcards and film negatives  
 (Manx noted) 

  £10-20 

303. Douglas Amateur Swimming Club  
 The club minute book from 1909 to 1939 

  £20-40 

304. Holland, John  
 Man Fishing Beyond The Castle Mona  
 Charcoal  
 Signed  
 17.5 x 30.5 ins. 

  £200-300 

305. Ramsey & District Motor Club car badge No. 51, 
together with Manx Motorcycle Club car badge 

  £40-60 

306. King William's College cap, 1929 - 1930  
 Awarded for outstanding athletic merit to W.S. Karran 

  £40-60 

307. Y Feeagh (The Raven) - 32 copies of the Ramsey 
Grammar School magazine from 1926 to 1952 

  £60-80 

308. Isle of Man yachting logs of cruises and races for the 
years 1946/47/51/54 and 1957 

  £40-60 

309. Jack Harris - A barber with businesses in Peel and 
Douglas - The following is an historical record of his 
internment as a P.O.W. in Germany during the 
Second World War - 44 postcards from Bombardier 
Harris to his parents 

  £300-400 

310. Early 20thC Manx School 
 1.) Peel Castle 
 2.) Snaefell from road to Castletown  
 Watercolours  
 Initialled (indistinct)  
 Pair  
 10 x 7 ins. 

  £100-150 

311. Nicholson, W.C.  
 Large Isle of Man holiday poster  
 Published Circa 1966 

  £20-40 

312. Album of 120 Manx postcards (Shipping noted) 
  £200-250 

313. Manx stereo cards - 20 Manx 19thC Manx view cards 

  £70-100 

 

 



314. Hall Caine  
 A top hat belonging to Hall Caine  
 (Letter of authenticity) 

  £50-70 

315. Goss - Manx cottage china night light 

  £60-80 

316. Isle of Man - An official imperial quarter gill measure 
of brass construction and fully dated 

  £20-40 

317. Rushton Pottery spill vase depicting a three-legged 
man and Manx cat 

  £20-40 

318. Manx sailor - "Jolly Jack Tar" teapot (spout damaged) 
  £40-60 

319. Milliken, J.W.  
 Wind from the West, Peel Bay, Isle of Man 

Watercolour  
 Signed  
 8 x 13 ins. 
  £40-60 

320. Drewry, John  
 Royal Manx Association Special Constabulary medal 

with long service bar, dated 1945 The Defence Medal 
1939-1945 - An L.M.A. lapel badge Two letters from 
the Chief Constable, Major Young to John Drewry 
concerning the Royal Manx Association and the 
promptness of their members to enlist in the Special 
Constabulary on the outbreak of war 

  £80-120 

321. Drewry, Miss B.P. - L/Wren - HMS Valkyrie, Douglas  
 A scrap album containing a history of Miss Drewry's 

social life whilst serving with HMS Valkyrie  
 This album is full of treasures, tickets, receipts, 

programmes, photographs and correspondence. 

  £150-250 

322. The Drewry family - Two scrap albums 
  £20-40 

323. Talbot, Rev. Thomas - The Manorial Roll of the Isle of 
Man, published 1924 

  £80-100 

324. Manx stone flagon - J.P. Pownall, herbal brewer of  
 1 Lancaster Road, Douglas 
  £20-40 

325. Clagues China - 10 inch ewer with scenes of Douglas 
and Port Erin 

  £80-120 

326. Clagues China ashtray and mug with scenes of 
Douglas and Peel 

  £20-40 

327. Clagues China - A biscuit barrel with a raffia plaited 
handle with scenes of Douglas, Peel and Port Erin 

  £80-120 

328. Clagues China teapot stand with scene of Ramsey 
harbour 

  £20-40 

329. Clagues China trinket box with scenes of Douglas 
and Port Erin 

  £40-60 

330. Clagues China butter dish and lid with scenes of Port 
Erin, Peel and Douglas 

  £80-120 

331. Shebeg Pottery 'The Shepherd' (green jacket and cap) 
Artist: M.A. Mooney 

  £60-80 

332. Shebeg Pottery - Black Manx cat - Artist: J. Firth 

  £20-30 

333. Shebeg Pottery - Collie Dog - Artist: M.A. Mooney 

  £20-30 

334. Shebeg Pottery - Black Manx cat - Artist: J. Firth 
  £20-30 

 

335. Kelly Souvenirs - Manx cottage musical box playing 
Ellan Vannin 

  £15-20 

336. Album of Manx stamps from 1973 (all mint) half pence 
to five pounds 

  £80-120 

337. Six Manx booklets 

  £20-40 

338. Postcard, Peel - The Old Watermill, Glenfaba 
  £5-10 

339. Postcard, Swales - The Sound and Calf - real 
photographic showing the wreck of the Clan 
McMaster 

  £10-20 

340. Postcard - Real photographic of "Maggie the Brow", 
Port St Mary 

  £10-20 

341. Two postcards - Class of pupils of South Cape 
School, Laxey Circa 1907, together with class of 
pupils of All Saints Sunday School, Douglas 

  £10-20 

342. Postcard - Andreas School sports day circa pre 1912 

  £10-20 

343. Postcards - An album containing 250 Manx postcards 
(views and comic) 

  £200-300 

344. Postcards - An album containing 150 Manx postcards 

  £120-180 

345. Postcards - An album containing 80 mainly Manx 
postcards 

  £60-100 

346. Postcards - An album containing 160 Manx postcards 
  £150-200 

347. Postcards - An album containing 70 Manx postcards 

  £60-80 

348. Postcards - A collection of albums and covers of 
Philatelic interest 

 £20-40 

349. Postcards - A mounted collection of four postcards 
showing Manx views 

  £10-20 

350. Box of general postcards showing views of England 
and abroad 

  £20-40 
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www.antiquemann.im 

 

• House Clearances 
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